
法鼓文理學院學費及各項費用收退費標準(一學期) 

Tuitions and other expenses fees charges and refund standard 

( each semester) 

以下各項收費標準為暫訂，如有調整，依調整後之標準收費： 

The fees listed below are applicable only for the current semester and are subject to 

change. Always refer to latest fees chart for the actual rates. 

一、 學生宿舍收費標準 Dormitory Rates： 

(一) 宿舍申請 On-Campus Housing: 

上學期可住宿之入住時間公告將隨錄取通知寄發： 

The date at which students can move in to their dormitory room will given 

together with the admission notice. 

(二) 宿舍型式：雙人房/ 每學期每人 新台幣 7,500 元 

Twin Room: NT$7,500 per semester and per person. 

 

二、 學雜費 Tuition(in NT$ ) 

 

 

 學費 

Tuition 

雜費 

Miscellaneous 

Fees 

學雜費合計 

(一學期) 

Total 

(per semester) 

佛教學系 

Department of Buddhist Studies 
22,000* 7,000 29,000 

人文社會學群 

Graduate School of Humanities and Social Sciences 

 生命教育碩士學位學程 

 Life Education MA Program 

 社會企業與創新碩士學位學

程 

Social Enterprise and  

Innovation MA Program 

22,000* 7,000 29,000 

◎ 備註 Remarks: 

佛教學系一般生獎助學費，其中出家眾得獎助各項費用(不含住宿保證金、

健康保險費)。人文社會學群出家眾得獎助學費。同一學制僅獎助一次。 

入學後第二學年上、下學期（含）起，將根據前學年兩學期各別學業及操行

總平均皆達 85 分(含)以上，次學年上、下學期可獲得獎助，若有一學期未

達標準，則次學年之該學期不予獎助，需依本校收費標準收費。 

Tuition fees are waived for all students enrolled in the Department of Buddhist 

招生系所 

Programs 

費用 
Fees 



Studies. Miscellaneous fees are also waived for monastic students enrolled in the 

School of Humanities and Social Sciences (with the exception of the deposit and 

health insurance). 

If the student’s overall grades fall under 85 during any given semester, the tuition 

fee for the semester of the following year will have to be paid by the student in 

full. 

三、 保險費 Insurance (in NT$) (Required)： 

四、 其他費用 other expenses： 

(一) 網路資訊費 1,000 元 

Internet access fee: NT$1,000 

(二)生活費 (食物、交通、書籍) 每年約新台幣 60,000~90,000 元 

Living Expenses (food, transportation, books) : NT$60,000 to NT$90,000 

per year. 

五、 退費規定 Tuition and fees refund policy： 

如果學生在學期課程開始前申請退學，則可申請 100%學雜費退費。如果

是在學期課程開始期間申請退學，本校會依一定比例退費，請參考下表： 

If the student withdraws from enrollment before the semester has begun, the 

student may apply for a 100% refund of tuition and fees. If a student withdraws 

during the semester, DILA will refund a certain percentage of the tuition and fees. 

Please refer to the table below for details regarding refunds: 

 

退費時程 
Refund Schedule 

平安保險費 
Ensurance Fee 

學費 
Tuition 

雜費 
Miscellan

eous 
Fees 

其餘各費 
others 

註冊日（含當日）前 
申請者 
Before the registration deadline 

全退 
Full Refund 

全退 
Full Refund  

未達學期 1/3 者 
不退 
Non-

退 2/3 
Two-thirds refundable 

學生保險費用  
Student Insurance  

NT$600/per semester (一學期) 

全民健保(入學後第六個月開始) 
National Health Insurance  

(starting from the sixth month of the enrollment)  

一學期新台幣 4,956 元(每月新台幣 826
元)。 

NT$4,956/per semester (NT$ 826/ per 

month) 
外國學生健保(學生前六個月若無保險) 
International Student Health Insurance  

(If students do not have their own coverage for the 

first six months) 

一學期新台幣 3,000元(每個月 500元，
以 6個月計算) 

NTD3,000/per semester ( per month 

NTD500, If students do not have their own 

coverage for the first six months) 



Before one-third of the semester 
has passed  

refundable 

註冊日逾學期 1/3 者 
After one-third to two-thirds of the 
semester has passed 

退 1/3 
One-third refundable 

註冊日逾學期 2/3 者 
After two-thirds of the 
semester has passed 

不退 
Non-refundable 

 

 

 

 

 

 


